# CH \$40.00 330607

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM474595

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Super Bakery, Incorporated		04/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Super Bakery, Incorporated	
Street Address:	5700 Corporate Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 455	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15237	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3306071	SUPER SANDWICH BUNS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4124562864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124562881

Email: dgo@muslaw.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Oberdick

Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:David G. OberdickSIGNATURE:/David G. Oberdick/DATE SIGNED:05/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SuperSandwichBuns\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SuperSandwichBuns\_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0643

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Super Bakery, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered rights, titles, and interests in and to the following mark (hereinafter referred to as "THE MARK"):

 Mark
 Reg. Date
 Reg. No.

 SUPER SANDWICH BUNS
 October 9, 2007
 3,306,071

AND WHEREAS Super Bakery, Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a registered address of 5700 Corporate Drive, Suite 455, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15237. U.S.A., (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, effective immediately, its entire right, title, and interest in and to THE MARK together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE MARK and all common law and registered rights for all countries and any registrations which may issue in any country including all priority rights under any international conventions, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting THE MARK, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and/or registrations and/or renewal applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

Signed and acknowledged by ASSIGNOR this  $\frac{Q_{\phi \gamma}}{2}$  day of April. 2018.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0644 2720305.1

State of Pennsylvania :		
County of Allegheny	\$	
		said County and State, personally ho acknowledged that he/she is the
person who executed the fore	going Assignment an	d acknowledged it to be his/her free
and voluntary act and deed.		
Witness my hand and	notarial seal this 💯	day of April, 2018.

(NOTARY SEAL)

**RECORDED: 05/18/2018** 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Judith M. Wisniewski, Notary Public Mecandless Twp, Allegheny County My commission expires June 20, 2021

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0645